11-21-08

} \	7103		•							
Compara Expires (OMB065		R	11-23			IEET		rtment of Commerce of Trademark Office PATENT		
то:	Mail Stop Assignments, D	lirecto				1450 41	. 1 . 374 .			
10.	Please record the attach	11 0000		24183		1450, Alexa	ndria, VA 2	2313-1450		
SUBM	ISSION TYPE		, 00 1.		YANCE TY	PE				
<u> </u>	New									
므	Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	rdation)			Assignment		Security A	_		
ㅁ	Correction of PTO Error				License		Change of	Name		
_	Reel #	Frame#		- '	Merger <i>II</i> S	<u>니</u> S. Governme	Other			
<u> </u>	Corrective Document			1 (nt Agencies)		
	Reel #	Frame#	····			ment File				
								et File		
CONV	CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)				RECEIVING PARTY:					
Chamban	Execution Date				Name: Modine Manufacturing Corapany					
	Stephen B. Memory November 13, 2003 Jianmin Yin November 13, 2003				RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Modine Manufacturing Company Address: 1500 DeKoven Avenue City: Racine State: WI Zip Code: 53403 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	740venioei 13, 2003				State: WI					
				Zip Code	: 534	03		SECTION S		
M1. :4	C. 4.4141. 1 C		4 4			5 - E				
Mark II	f additional names of convey	ing parties atta	ached \Box	Mark if a	aditional na	mes of recei	ving parties	attached = L		
first nai	If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application number (s):				Patent Number(s):					
	10/718,274									
TOTA	L NUMBER OF PROPER	TIES: Enter t	the total numb	er of prope	rties involve	ed:	One	e		
PATE	NT COOPERATION TRE	ATY (PCT):		NUMBE	R OF PAG	ES:				
	Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application				Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the					
Numbe	Number has not been assigned:				Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.					
	YRNE 00000076 10718274									
/2005 DB	40.00	, ne)					2			
:8021	70.0			 						
CORR	ESPONDENT NAME AN	D ADDRESS:	:	FEE AM		Total	Fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
	Wood, Phillips, Katz, Cla	rk & Mortimer			Enclosed	eposit Acco	unt 23 0785			
	Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street							zed to charge		
Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511				The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit						
	(312) 876-1800				any overpay	ment, to De	posit Accour	nt 23-0785.		
		DE .								
	EMENT AND SIGNATUI						,. 			
To the	e best of my knowledge and	d belief, the fo	regoing infor	mation is t	rue and co	rrect and an	y attached	copy is a true		
Louis	e best of my knowledge and	Charges to de	posit account	are author	rized, as hei	rein indicate	su.			

Haren a Sandlison Signature November 17, 2005 Karen A. Sanderson Name of Person Signing

00655P1222US

PATENT REEL: 017250 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No10/718,274
Filed November 20, 2003
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to
MODINE MANUFACTURING COMPANY ,
its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled,
SUCTION LINE HEAT EXCHANGER FOR CO ₂ COOLING SYSTEM ,
executed by the undersigned on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.
For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or

for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title

and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under

improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term

PATENT REEL: 017250 FRAME: 0354 the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor. Transh Jr November 13 , 20 03 STATE OF _____WISCONSIN COUNTY OF RACINE Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared _____ STEPHEN B. MEMORY and JIANMIN YIN to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Norma K. Steenson Commission Expires: 11/12/2006 WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER

500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

RECORDED: 11/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 017250 FRAME: 0355